	1100 - U4 - 1999
F^RM PTO-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPATENT AND TRADEMARK
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	101028415 Jocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL ANDERSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KRUPP WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address: 663 East Crescent Avenue City: Ramsey State Zip Code: 07446
3. Nature of conveyance:	D., 3333 223
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other	
Execution Date: 3/17/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: 3/17/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. I. Conte, Esq.	numbers attached: _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohl Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	<u>X</u> Enclosed
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue ROBERT F. I. CONTE. Name of Person Signing Signature	April 21, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
I	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	×
A 1000 BURLINER ANANANA A 0000E04E	o: ner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0610

LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET

Attorneys at Law 401-N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois - 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

PAUL ANDERSEN 19 Millers Lane Warwick, NY 10990

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Corporation 663 East Crescent Avenue Ramsey, NJ 07446

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: *MULTI-SHAFT EXTRUDER KNEADING DISCS, KNEADING DISC BLOCKS AND EXTRUDER* for which a United States Patent Application was filed herewith and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date 3 17 99

Signature of Inventor_

<u>Kuw Jersey</u> <u>Bergen</u>

RECORDED: 04/21/1999

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

I, <u>KATHLEEN</u> TYNAN, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 11dd day of March, 1991.

Lathleen Rynen

Notary Public

[seal]

KATHLEEN TYNAN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
2075509

COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/6/2000

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0611